502545200 10/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2590713

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR CRISTIANO BAZZANI	07/10/2013
MR DARIO SOLTESZ	06/27/2013
MR WIM COPS	07/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MINDSPEED TECHNOLOGIES, INC
Street Address:	4000 MACARTHUR BLVD
City:	NEWPORT BEACH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92660

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7319220

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (949)579-6442

 Phone:
 9495793291

Email: patents@mindspeed.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KEITH KIND

Address Line 1: 4000 MACARTHUR BLVD

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05M0032/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH KIND	
Signature:	/keith kind/	
Date:	10/24/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=05M0032US Assignment from Cristiano#page1.tif source=05M0032US Assignment from Dario#page1.tif source=05M0032US Assignment from Wim#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031473 FRAME: 0658

ASSIGNMENT

71 Havenead, IRVINE, CA, 92614

WHEREAS, I, Cristiano Bazzani, a citizen of the Italy, residing at ______ is an inventor in a U.S. Patent No. 7,319,220 entitled "TRANS-IMPEDANCE AMPLIFIER WITH OFFSET CURRENT";

WHEREAS, Mindspeed Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation having a place of business at 4000 MacArthur Blvd, East Tower, Newport Beach, CA 92660, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by me, I assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE my entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and in all inventions described in said patent, including all rights that may arise in each and every state or country in the world and conventions and treaties as a result of making such inventions; the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment not been made.

I covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said inventions and in said patent, including making such title of lawful public record; and (b) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

I represent and covenant that no assignment, mortgage, sale, license, pledge, encumbrance or alienation of said patent or said inventions have been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment on the date indicated.

Date: 07/10/13

Cristiano Bazzani

PATENT REEL: 031473 FRAME: 0659

ASSIGNMENT

23 VIA BARCELONA RSM 12688 CAUSA

WHEREAS, I, Dario Soltesz, a citizen of the United States, residing at ______ is an inventor in a U.S. Patent No. 7,319,220 entitled "TRANS-IMPEDANCE AMPLIFIER WITH OFFSET CURRENT";

WHEREAS, Mindspeed Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation having a place of business at 4000 MacArthur Blvd, East Tower, Newport Beach, CA 92660, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by me, I assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE my entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and in all inventions described in said patent, including all rights that may arise in each and every state or country in the world and conventions and treaties as a result of making such inventions; the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment not been made.

I covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said inventions and in said patent, including making such title of lawful public record; and (b) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

I represent and covenant that no assignment, mortgage, sale, license, pledge, encumbrance or alienation of said patent or said inventions have been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment on the date indicated.

Date: 06-27-13

Dario Soltesz

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Wim Cops, a citizen of Belgium, residing at 5 chemin de Plan Bergier, 06650 Le Rouret, FRANCE, is an inventor in a U.S. Patcnt No. 7,319,220 entitled "TRANS-IMPEDANCE AMPLIFIER WITH OFFSET CURRENT";

WHEREAS, Mindspeed Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation having a place of business at 4000 MacArthur Blvd, East Tower, Newport Beach, CA 92660, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by me, I assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE my entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and in all inventions described in said patent, including all rights that may arise in each and every state or country in the world and conventions and treaties as a result of making such inventions; the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment not been made.

I covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said inventions and in said patent, including making such title of lawful public record; and (b) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

I represent and covenant that no assignment, mortgage, sale, license, pledge, encumbrance or alienation of said patent or said inventions have been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment on the date indicated.

Date: 07/02/2013

RECORDED: 10/24/2013

Wim Cons

PATENT REEL: 031473 FRAME: 0661